County
Barbour
Berkeley
Boone
Braxton
Brooke
Cabell
Calhoun
Clay
Doddridge
Fayette
Gilmer
Grant
Greenbrier
Hampshire
Hancock
Hardy
Harrison
Jackson
Jefferson
Kanawha
Lewis
Lincoln
Logan
Marion
Marshall
Mason
McDowell
Mercer
Mineral
Mingo
Monongalia
Monroe
Morgan
Nicholas
Ohio
Pendleton
Pleasants
Pocahontas
Preston
Putnam
Raleigh
Randolph
Ritchie
Roane
Summers

Assessor
304-457-2336

ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

304-346-0591 WWW.WVaco.org

Circuit Clerk
304-457-3454

Commission
304-457-4339

West Virginia’s County Officials

Contact Information

County Clerk
304-457-2232

Prosecutor
304-457-1811

Sheriff
304-457-2352

304-264-1904

304-264-1918

304-264-1923

304-267-1927

304-264-1971

304-267-7000

304-369-7307

304-369-7320

304-369-7301

304-369-7330

304-369-7380

304-369-7390

304-765-2805

304-765-2837

304-765-2835

304-765-2833

304-765-3880

304-765-2838

304-737-3667

304-737-3662

304-737-4024

304-737-3661

304-527-4220

304-737-3660

304-526-8687

304-526-8622

304-526-8634

304-526-8625

304-526-8653

304-526-8663

304-354-6958

304-354-6910

304-354-6725

304-354-6725

304-354-6170

304-354-6333

304-587-4258

304-587-4256

304-587-4259

304-587-4259

304-587-2702

304-587-4260

304-873-1261

304-873-2331

304-873-2631

304-873-2631

304-873-1737

304-873-1944

304-574-4246

304-574-4348

304-574-4290

304-574-4225

304-574-4230

304-574-4259

304-462-7731

304-462-7241

304-462-7641

304-462-7641

304-462-7007

304-462-7441

304-257-1050

304-257-4545

304-257-4422

304-257-4550

304-257-2323

304-257-1818

304-647-6615

304-647-6626

304-647-6689

304-647-6602

304-647-6616

304-647-6678

304-822-3326

304-822-5022

304-822-5112

304-822-5112

304-822-3567

304-822-3894

304-564-3311 x256

304-564-3311 x287

304-564-3311

304-564-3311 x266

304-564-3933 x406

304-564-3911

304-530-0202

304-530-0230

304-530-0284

304-530-0250

304-530-0200

304-530-0222

304-624-8510

304-624-8640

304-624-8500

304-624-8675

304-624-8660

304-423-7705

304-373-2241

304-373-2210

304-373-2220

304-373-2250

304-373-2270

304-373-2290

304-728-3224

304-728-3231

304-728-3284

304-728-3215

304-728-3243

304-728-3205

304-357-0250

304-357-0440

304-357-0109

304-357-0130

304-357-0300

304-357-0216

304-269-8205

304-269-8210

304-269-8200

304-269-8215

304-269-8240

304-269-8251

304-824-7878

304-824-7887

304-824-7999

304-824-7919

304-824-5202

304-824-7990

304-792-8520

304-792-8550

304-792-8626

304-792-8600

304-792-8670

304-792-8590

304-367-5404

304-367-5360

304-367-5400

304-367-5445

304-367-5380

304-367-5300

304-845-1490

304-845-2130

304-845-0482

304-845-1220

304-843-3580

304-843-1500

304-675-2840

304-675-4400

304-675-1110

304-675-1997

304-675-5734

304-675-3838

304-436-8564

304-436-8560

304-436-8585

304-436-8544

304-436-8551

304-436-8526

304-487-8397

304-487-8371

304-487-8309

304-487-8311

304-487-8445

304-487-8364

304-788-3753

304-788-1562

304-788-5921

304-788-3924

304-788-0300

304-788-0341

304-235-0310

304-235-0320

304-233-0349

304-235-0330

304-235-0350

304-235-0300

304-291-7222

304-291-7240

304-291-7257

304-291-7230 x6

304-291-7250

304-291-7260

304-772-3083

304-772-3017

304-772-3096

304-772-3096

304-772-5098

304-772-3018

304-258-8570

304-258-8554

304-258-8540

304-258-8547

304-258-8621

304-258-1067 x1800

304-872-7800

304-872-7810

304-872-7830

304-872-7820

304-872-7870

304-872-7880

304-234-3626

304-234-3611

304-234-3628

304-234-3656

304-234-3631

304-234-3718

304-358-2563

304-358-7067

304-358-7573

304-358-2505

304-358-3528

304-358-2214

304-684-3132

304-684-3513

304-684-3542

304-684-7637

304-684-2202

304-684-2285

304-799-4750

304-799-4604

304-799-6063

304-799-4549

304-799-6424

304-799-4710

304-329-1220

304-329-0047

304-329-1805

304-329-0070

304-329-1885

304-329-1611

304-586-0206 x1209

304-586-0203

304-586-0201

304-586-0202

304-586-0205

304-586-0256

304-255-9179

304-255-9135

304-255-9146

304-255-9126

304-255-9148

304-255-9195

304-636-2114

304-636-2765

304-636-2057

304-636-0543

304-636-2053

304-636-2111

304-643-2164 x240

304-643-2164 x229

304-643-2164

304-643-2164 x226

304-643-2164 x269

304-643-2262

304-927-3020

304-927-2750

304-927-0078

304-927-2860

304-927-2091

304-927-3410

304-466-7101

304-466-7103

304-466-7100

304-466-7104

304-466-7110

304-466-7111

304-265-2420

304-265-2480

304-265-5450

304-265-1401

304-265-3211

304-265-3428

304-478-3727

304-478-2606

304-478-2866

304-478-2414

304-478-3511

304-478-2321

304-758-4781

304-758-4811

304-758-2102

304-758-2102

304-758-2860

304-758-4229

304-472-4650

304-472-2370

304-472-0535

304-472-1068

304-472-9699

304-472-1180

307-272-6368

304-272-6358

304-272-6350

304-272-6362

304-272-6395

304-272-6378

304-847-2110

304-847-2421

304-847-5780

304-847-2508

304-847-7164

304-847-2006

304-455-8216

304-455-8234

304-455-8217

304-455-8224

304-455-8220

304-455-8231

304-275-3192

304-472-6597

304-275-4271

304-275-4271

304-275-8901

304-275-4222

304-424-1888

304-424-1700

304-424-1976

304-424-1850

304-424-1776

304-424-1834

304-732-8000 x233

304-732-8000 x256

304-732-8000 x295

304-732-8000 x203

304-732-8000 x285

304-732-8000 x305
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